NYMEX – HH  New York Mercantile Exchange – Henry Hub
WTI   West Texas Intermediate
EBITDAX  Earnings before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation, Depletion, Amortization, Exploration

Expenses, Stock based compensation and Foreign exchange

 E-1

SCHEDULE “E”

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements of the Resulting Issuer

Standard Exploration Ltd.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

As at and for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

And for the Year Ended December 31, 2017

(prepared by management)

   2

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As at September 30, 2018

Standard

Exploration

Gulf Pine

Energy

Pro Forma

Adj

Pro Forma

Standard

Exploration

(CAD $000s) (US $000s) Note 3 (CAD $000s) (CAD $000s)

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 930   2,293   A 675   12,718

B 16,490

C (4,434)

D (3,236)

Accounts receivable 83   1,454   A 428   1,965

Deposits and prepaid expenses 113   225   A 66   404

Derivative assets ‐   90   A 27   117

Total current assets 1,126   4,062   10,016   15,204

Property and equipment 2,325   124,140   A 36,559   41,745

C (128,261)

E 6,982

Other property, plant and equipment ‐   462   A 136   ‐

C (598)

Less accumulated depletion, depreciation  ‐   (71,691)   A (21,113)   (6,982)

and amortization C 92,804

E (6,982)

Net property, plant and equipment 2,325   52,911   (20,473)   34,763

Derivative assets ‐   74   A 22   96

Total assets 3,451   57,047   (10,435)   50,063

Liabilities

Current l iabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 270   4,772   A 1,405   9,495

C 2,848

G 200

Derivative l iabilities ‐   285   A 84   369

Total current l iabilities 270   5,057   4,537   9,864

Derivative liabil ities ‐   85   A 25   110

Bank loan ‐   16,000   A 4,712   17,476

D (3,236)

Decommissioning provisions 1,096   2,427   A 715   4,238

Total l iabil ities 1,366   23,569   6,753   31,688

Shareholders' Equity

Share capital 15,922   121,010   A 35,637   32,150

B 16,228

C (156,647)

Contributed surplus 3,883   451   A 133   4,145

B 262

C (584)

Deficit (17,720)   (87,983)   A (25,911)   (17,920)

C 113,894

G (200)

Total shareholders' equity 2,085   33,478   (17,188)   18,375

Total l iabil ities and shareholders' equity 3,451   57,047   (10,435)   50,063

   3

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss

Nine months ended September 30, 2018

Standard

Exploration

Gulf Pine

Energy

Pro Forma

Adj

Pro Forma

Standard

Exploration

(CAD $000s) (US $000s) Note 3 (CAD $000s) (CAD $000s)

Revenue

Petroleum and natural gas sales, net of royalties 600   10,330   A 2,971   15,065

E 1,164

Expenses

Production and operating 184   4,637   A 1,334   6,155

Transportation 35   ‐   E 1,164   1,199

Exploration and evaluation 42   (16)   A (5)   30

F 9

Depletion, depreciation, amortization  283   6,270   A 1,803   4,885

F (3,471)

(Gain) / loss on derivatives ‐   533   A 153   686

Interest 8   649   A 187   829

‐   ‐   E (15)

Accretion ‐   ‐   E 15   33

F 18

General and administrative 375   2,793   A 803   3,971

Stock‐based compensation ‐   6   A 2   85

B 77

Transaction costs ‐   137   A 39   176

Foreign exchange (gain) / loss, net ‐   34   A 10   44

927   15,043   2,123   18,093

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period (327)   (4,713)   2,012   (3,028)

Basic and diluted

Loss per share H (0.02)

Weighted average shares outstanding  H 194,246,971

   4

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss

Twelve months ended December 31, 2017

Standard

Exploration

Gulf Pine

Energy

Pro Forma

Adj

Pro Forma

Standard

Exploration

(CAD $000s) (US $000s) Note 3 (CAD $000s) (CAD $000s)

Revenue

Petroleum and natural gas sales, net of royalties 765   11,917   A 3,558   17,645

E 1,405

Expenses

Production and operating 223   6,371   A 1,902   8,496

Transportation 45   ‐   E 1,405   1,450

Exploration and evaluation 48   1,223   A 365   1,030

F (606)

Depletion, depreciation, amortization  371   10,888   A 3,251   6,424

F (8,086)

Impairment ‐   43,800   A 13,079   67,198

F 10,319

Loss on disposition 112   ‐   ‐   112

(Gain) / loss on derivatives ‐   (944)   A (282)   (1,226)

Interest (17)   585   A 175   725

E (18)

Accretion ‐   ‐   E 18   40

F 22

General and administrative 584   4,036   A 1,205   5,825

Stock‐based compensation 5   19   A 6   185

B 155

Transaction costs ‐   841   A 251   3,971

G 2,879

Foreign exchange (gain) / loss, net ‐   (27)   A (8)   (35)

1,371   66,792   26,032   94,195

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period (606)   (54,875)   (21,069)   (76,550)

Basic and diluted

Loss per share H (0.39)

Weighted average shares outstanding  H 194,246,971

   5

Notes to the Proforma Consolidated Financial Statements

Thousands of Canadian dollars, except share and per share amounts, unaudited

1. Basis of Preparation

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements (the “Pro Forma”) was

prepared  using  the  acquisition method  of  accounting  under  existing  International  Financial  Reporting

Standards  as  issued  by  the  International  Accounting  Standards  Board  (“IFRS”)  and  International